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List of members of the Parliamentary Assembly who have not submitted their
declaration of interests for the year 2024 within the deadline?

Liste des membres de I’Assemblée parlementaire qui n’ont pas déposé leur déclaration
d’intéréts au titre de I’année 2024 dans les délais!

CoNoR~WNE

ACIKEL Fethi

ADONIS Andrew

AIKEN Nickie

ALVES MOREIRA Isabel
AMAUDRUZ Céline
ANISOVA Erten

ARENT Iwona

AYAYDIN Derya

AYDIN Kamil

BABACAN Abdurrahman
BACON Richard

BAKER Duncan

BANYAI Gabor
BARTULICA Stephen Nikola
BATRINCEA Vlad
BENESIK Ondfej
BERMUDEZ DE CASTRO José Antonio
BERNACKI Wtodzimierz
BOSAK Krzysztof

BOSIC Mladen

BREZZO Thomas
BRILHANTE DIAS Eurico
BRONZETTI Denise
BYSTRON Petr

CAGLAR GOKALP Semra
(;AKIROZER Utku
CALISKAN Emre
CARAMAN Diana
CHIKOVAN!I Irakli
CHINEA CORREA Fabian
CHRISTIANSSON Alexander
CINGI Murat Cahid
CRISTOFARO Giuseppe
CRONIN Reada

DEDIC Semsudin

DIMIC lva

Tarkiye

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Portugal
Switzerland
Bulgaria

Poland

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Hungary

Croatia

Republic of Moldova
Czechia

Spain

Poland

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Monaco

Portugal

San Marino
Germany

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

Republic of Moldova
Georgia

Spain

Sweden

Tarkiye

Italy

Ireland

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Slovenia

1 Any member who has failed or refused to submit a declaration, failed to declare a relevant interest or submitted
an untruthful declaration will automatically be deprived of the right to be appointed rapporteur or to act as a
committee rapporteur, and to be a member of an ad hoc election observation committee.

Tout membre ayant omis, s’étant abstenu ou ayant refusé de déposer sa déclaration, ayant omis de déclarer un
intérét pertinent ou ayant déposé une fausse déclaration, sera automatiquement privé du droit d’étre désigné
rapporteur ou d’exercer la fonction de rapporteur de commission, et d’étre membre d’une commission ad hoc
d’observation des élections.



37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
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DIMITROVA Maya
DOGAN Aysegll
DOUROU Rena

FERNANDEZ VARA Guillermo

FILIPOVIC Darijana
FRANKOVIC Mato
FROSCH Ants
GAHOUCHI Latifa
GARVEY Roisin
GHERMAN Doina
GIDEON Jo
GLASOVAC Sabina
GRIEKEN Tom
GUGGER Niklaus-Samuel
GURCAN Ayse
HORGA Maria-Gabriela
ISIK ERCAN Tugba
IZARD Alexis
JABLONSKI Pawet
JAZY OWIECKA Danuta
JENSEN Michael Aastrup
JEVGRAFOV Aleksei
JOVANOVIC Stefan
KAEVSKI Darko
KANELLI Liana
KAYNAK ibrahim Ufuk
KEKIN Ivana

KLINGER Christian
KOBAKHIDZE Irakli
KOCHERT Stéphanie
LAGRIMINHA Mara
LAMUA Marc
LAPORTE Héléne

LIEN Geir Inge
LILTORP Karin
LOGAR Anze

LOMUTI Arnaldo
LUKAS Tonis

MARA Aurora
MARKOVIC Aleksandar
MARKOVIC Uglie$a
MARTINS Jorge Gabriel
MASSEY Doreen E.
MICHON-DERKZEN Ingrid
MIHAILOVIC Voijislav
MILEWSKI Daniel
MILIC Goran
MILOSEVIC Jelena
MISAJLOVSKI Vlado
NIKOLOSKA Fanica
OLIWIECKA Barbara
ONCU Fatma

OPLAAT Gerrit-Jan
OZDEMIR ismail
OZTRAK Faik
OZTURK Berdan
PAISLEY lan

Bulgaria
Tarkiye

Greece

Spain

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Croatia

Estonia
Belgium

Ireland
Republic of Moldova
United Kingdom
Croatia
Belgium
Switzerland
Tarkiye
Romania
Tarkiye

France

Poland

Poland
Denmark
Estonia

Serbia

North Macedonia
Greece

Tarkiye

Croatia

France

Georgia

France
Portugal

Spain

France

Norway
Denmark
Slovenia

Italy

Estonia
Albania

Serbia

Serbia

Portugal

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Serbia

Poland

Serbia

Serbia

North Macedonia
North Macedonia
Poland

Tarkiye
Netherlands
Tarkiye

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

United Kingdom
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100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114,
115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

PAKOSTA Liisa-Ly
PANDOV Vasil
PAVANELLI Emma
PETIT Maud
PLAZYNSKI Kacper Maciej
POMASKA Agnieszka
QAZIMI Artina
QUINTELA Mbnica
RADOVANOVIC Slavica
RAILEANU Adela
RAND Reili

RASPUDIC Nino

REIS Paula
REISSMANN Mette
RODRIGUEZ Alfonso
ROSCA Veronica
RUTNICKI Jakub

SAFAI Darya

SALLA Aura

SATER Amanda
SEITLOVA Jitka
SHALSI Eduard
SILVANI Silvana
SIMETKA Ondrej
SOJKA Katarzyna
STAMATE Olesea
STARIS Constantin
STEGRUD Jessica
SULKIC Dejan

SULLU Jale Nur

TAMI Mark
THELLMANN Christine
TIMGREN Beatrice
TOORENBURG Madeleine
TOPALOVA-YASHAR Dzhenal
TURKES TAS Ayyiice
UZKURT Cevahir
VALLETOUX Frédéric
VUJICIC Miroslav
WHARTON James
XHAFERI Ferdinand
ZAFFINI Francesco
ZARB Romilda

ZARIC KOVACEVIC Jelena
ZSIGMOND Barna Pal

Estonia

Bulgaria

Italy

France

Poland

Poland

North Macedonia
Portugal

Serbia

Republic of Moldova
Estonia

Croatia

Portugal

Denmark

Spain

Republic of Moldova
Poland

Belgium

Finland

United Kingdom
Czechia

Albania

France

Czechia

Poland

Republic of Moldova
Republic of Moldova
Sweden

Serbia

Tarkiye

United Kingdom
Romania

Sweden
Netherlands
Bulgaria

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

France

Bosnia and Herzegovina

United Kingdom
Albania

Italy

Malta

Serbia

Hungary



