



5 June / 5 juin 2025

List of members of the Parliamentary Assembly who have not submitted their declaration of interests for the year 2025 within the deadline¹

Liste des membres de l'Assemblée parlementaire qui n'ont pas déposé leur déclaration d'intérêts au titre de l'année 2025 dans les délais¹

1.	AÇIKEL Fethi	Türkiye
2.	ADOMNICĂI Mirela Elena	Romania
3.	AMAUDRUZ Céline	Switzerland
4.	ARMENGOL Francina	Spain
5.	AYAYDIN Derya	Türkiye
6.	AYDIN Kamil	Türkiye
7.	BÁNYAI Gábor	Hungary
8.	BATRÎNCEA Vlad	Republic of Moldova
9.	BENEŠIK Ondřej	Czechia
10.	BERMÚDEZ DE CASTRO José Antonio	Spain
11.	BERNACKI Włodzimierz	Poland
12.	BLAŽANOVIĆ Danijela	Croatia
13.	BOGUCKA Anna	Poland
14.	BORIĆ Rada	Croatia
15.	BOSAK Krzysztof	Poland
16.	BOSIĆ Mladen	Bosnia and Herzegovina
17.	BOUCARD Ian	France
18.	BUŠIĆ Zdravka	Croatia
19.	ÇAĞLAR GÖKALP Semra	Türkiye
20.	ÇAKIRÖZER Utku	Türkiye

¹ Any member who has not submitted an annual declaration of interests for the relevant year shall not be entitled to apply for, be granted, or to continue to hold, any specific office within the Assembly including President or Vice-President of the Assembly, chairperson or vice-chairperson of a committee, sub-committee, network, platform or alliance, rapporteur (including general rapporteur, youth rapporteur or co-rapporteurs), member of an ad-hoc committee for the observation of elections, member of an ad hoc committee of the Bureau, or a role representing the Assembly or a committee. In case of the late submission of a declaration, this prohibition shall cease two months after the submission of that member's declaration for that year. (§19, Code of conduct for members of the Parliamentary Assembly, Annex II, Rules of Procedure).

If intervening in a debate, a member who has not submitted an annual declaration of interests for the relevant year must start their intervention with an oral declaration of interests. (§20, Code of conduct for members of the Parliamentary Assembly, Annex II, Rules of Procedure).

Tout membre qui n'a pas soumis de déclaration d'intérêts annuelle pour l'année concernée ne peut prétendre à se voir accorder ou continuer à exercer une fonction spécifique au sein de l'Assemblée, y compris celles de Président ou de Vice-Président de l'Assemblée, de président ou de vice-président d'une commission, d'une sous-commission, d'un réseau, d'une plateforme ou d'une alliance, de rapporteur (y compris de rapporteur général, de rapporteur pour la jeunesse ou de co-rapporteur), de membre d'une commission ad hoc pour l'observation des élections, de membre d'une commission ad hoc du Bureau, ou de représentant de l'Assemblée ou d'une commission. En cas de soumission tardive d'une déclaration, cette interdiction prend fin deux mois après la soumission de la déclaration de ce membre. (§19, code de conduite des membres de l'Assemblée parlementaire, Annexe II, Règlement).

S'il intervient dans un débat, un membre qui n'a pas soumis de déclaration d'intérêts annuelle pour l'année concernée doit commencer son intervention par une déclaration d'intérêts orale. (§20, code de conduite des membres de l'Assemblée parlementaire, Annexe II, Règlement).

^{*} The names of members who have filed their declaration of interests after the deadline appear in the list with an asterisk.

Les noms des membres qui ont déposé leur déclaration d'intérêts hors délai figurent dans la liste avec un astérisque.

21. 22.	ÇALIŞKAN Emre CARAMAN Diana
23.	ČELLÁR Miroslav
24.	CHEPTONAR Andrian
25.	CHINEA CORREA Fabián
26. 27.	CHIRILĂ Virgil Alin CINGI Murat Cahid
27. 28.	CORMIER-BOULIGEON François
29.	DECROIX Eva
30.	DEDIĆ Šemsudin
31.	DOĞAN Ayşegül
32.	ĐONLAGIĆ Dženan
33. 34.	DURAKI Sadula FARKAŠOVSKÝ Karol
34. 35.	FERNÁNDEZ VARA Guillermo
36.	FILIPOVIĆ Darijana
37.	FRANKOVIĆ Mato
38.	GHERMAN Doina
39.	GIL DE REBOLEÑO Esther
40.	GOGA Pavol GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ Marta
41. 42.	GÜNZALEZ VAZQUEZ Marta GÜRCAN Ayşe
42. 43.	HELME Martin
44.	HIRSCH Daniëlle
45.	HÖCHST Nicole
46.	HOFFMANN Christoph
47.	HOLBAN Georgeta-Carmen
48. 40	
49. 50.	IŞIK ERCAN Tuğba JABŁOŃSKI Paweł
50. 51.	JASKULSKI Patryk
52.	JAZŁOWIECKA Danuta
53.	JENSEN Michael Aastrup
54.	JEVGRAFOV Aleksei
55.	KANELLI Liana
56. 57.	KANTHAK Jan KAYA Mustafa
57. 58.	KAYNAK İbrahim Ufuk
59.	KLEINWÄCHTER Norbert
60.	KONATAR Miloš
61.	KRAWCZYK Michał
62.	LAGRIMINHA Mara
63. 64.	LAMBELIN Anne LAMUÀ Marc
65.	LAUSSUCQ Jean
66.	LEIKERT Katja
67.	LENZ Tomasz
68.	LEO Aleksandra
69.	LIEN Geir Inge
70.	LILTORP Karin
71. 72.	LUKAREVSKA Sanja LUKAS Tõnis
73.	MARA Aurora
74.	MARSENIĆ Predrag
75.	MIHAYLOVA Iskra
76.	MILEWSKI Daniel
77.	MILOŠEVIĆ Jelena

Türkiye Republic of Moldova Slovak Republic Republic of Moldova Spain Romania Türkiye France Czechia Bosnia and Herzegovina Türkiye Bosnia and Herzegovina North Macedonia Slovak Republic Spain Bosnia and Herzegovina Croatia **Republic of Moldova** Spain Slovak Republic Spain Türkiye Estonia Netherlands Germany Germany Romania Belgium Türkiye Poland Poland Poland Denmark Estonia Greece Poland Türkiye Türkiye Germany Montenegro Poland Portugal Belgium Spain France Germany Poland Poland Norway Denmark North Macedonia Estonia Albania Serbia Bulgaria Poland Serbia

78.	MUGOŠA Boris
79.	MULDER Edgar
80.	MUNCH Charlotte
81.	ÓLASON Bergþór
82.	ÖNCÜ Fatma
83.	ORLIŃSKI Mirosław Adam
84.	ORTIZ Eva
85.	ÓSKARSDÓTTIR Jónína Björk
86.	ÖZDEMIR İsmail
87.	ÖZTRAK Faik
88.	PAVANELLI Emma
89.	PESSANHA Bernardo
90.	PŁAŻYŃSKI Kacper Maciej
91.	PLEVÍKOVÁ Zuzana
92.	POMASKA Agnieszka
92. 93.	PUPOVAC Milorad
93. 94.	PUŠKÁROVÁ Paula
94. 95.	RADU Fabian-Cristian
95. 96.	RĂILEANU Adela
90. 97.	RAILEANU Adela RAKHMANIN Sergii
97. 98.	REISSMANN Mette
90. 99.	RICHARDS Jake
99. 100.	
100.	ROLLÁN Pedro
	ROLLAN Pedro RONZULLI Licia
102.	RONZOLLI LICIA ROȘCA Veronica
103.	RÖSSNER Tabea
104.	
105.	SABATOU Alexandre SANDEN, Cees van de
106.	SANDEN, Cees van de SEITLOVÁ Jitka
107. 108.	SHALSI Eduard
108. 109.	ŠIMETKA Ondřej
1109.	ŠMILŇÁK Martin
111.	SMOLJAK David
112.	SÓJKA Katarzyna
112.	SOSKA Katalzyna SPELLERBERG Merle
113. 114.	STAMATE Olesea
11 4 . 115.	STAMATE Olesea STAMM-FIBICH Martina
116.	STANKOVIĆ Đorđe
117.	STARÎŞ Constantin
118.	STRÝČEK Jiří
119.	SÜLLÜ Jale Nur
120.	TABAKU Jorida
120.	TALI Kadri
121.	TAYLOR Ann
122.	TILKI Attila
123.	TÜRKEŞ TAŞ Ayyüce
124.	UZKURT Cevahir
125.	VAERENBERGH Kristien van
120.	VÉCSEY László
127.	VONDELING Marina
120.	WILDERS Geert
130.	XHAFERI Ferdinand
130.	YORDANOV Krasimir
131.	YORDANOV Toshko
102.	

Montenegro Netherlands Denmark Iceland Türkiye Poland Spain Iceland Türkiye Türkiye Italy Portugal Poland Slovak Republic Poland Croatia Slovak Republic Romania Republic of Moldova Ukraine Denmark United Kingdom Spain Spain Italy Republic of Moldova Germany France Netherlands Czechia Albania Czechia Slovak Republic Czechia Poland Germany Republic of Moldova Germany Serbia **Republic of Moldova** Czechia Türkiye Albania Estonia United Kingdom Hungary Türkiye Türkiye Belgium Hungary Netherlands Netherlands Albania Bulgaria Bulgaria

Annex 1

List of former members of the Parliamentary Assembly who have left during 2025 and who did not submit their declaration of interests for the year 2025

Liste des membres de l'Assemblée parlementaire qui ont quitté l'Assemblée en 2025 et qui n'ont pas déposé leur déclaration d'intérêts au titre de l'année 2025

1.	AALTO- SETÄLÄ Pauli	Finland	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
2.	BONNET Nicolas	France	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
3.	BÜCHEL Hubert	Liechtenstein	(no longer PACE member as from 22/05/2025)
4.	FRICK Peter	Liechtenstein	(no longer PACE member as from 22/05/2025)
5.	GALEA Cressida	Malta	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
6.	GARVEY Róisín	Ireland	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
7.	GAVAN Paul	Ireland	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
8.	HASLER Thomas	Liechtenstein	(no longer PACE member as from 22/05/2025)
9.	HOOP Franziska	Liechtenstein	(no longer PACE member as from 22/05/2025)
10.	IONATAMISHVILI Rati	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
11.	KYOSEV Petar	Bulgaria	(no longer PACE member as from 22/05/2025)
12.	LASHKHI Mariam	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
13.	LEE Tom van der	Netherlands	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
14.	MACHAVARIANI Levan	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
15.	MIKANADZE Givi	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
16.	SEPASHVILI Eka	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
17.	SHALAMBERIDZE Zviadi	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
18.	TROY Robert	Ireland	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)
19.	TSANKOVA Petya	Bulgaria	(no longer PACE member as from 22/05/2025)
20.	TSULUKIANI Tea	Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 03/02/2025)
21.	ZARB Romilda	Malta	(no longer PACE member as from 06/04/2025)

Annex 2

List of members of the Parliamentary Assembly who have filed their declaration of interests after the deadline

Liste des membres de l'Assemblée parlementaire qui ont déposé leur déclaration d'intérêts hors délai

- 1. BABKA Ondřej
- 2. BRABANDERE Bob de
- 3. GROZA lon
- 4. NĚMCOVÁ Miroslava

Czechia (submitted on 28/04/2025) Belgium (submitted on 10/03/2025) Republic of Moldova (submitted on 13/03/2025) Czechia (submitted on 03/06/2025)